RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 289213 ADOPTED ON SEP 23 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF COLONY HILLS WATER MAIN AND SLOPE REPAIR, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on ________, and bearing official Document No. ________, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the council of The City of San Diego that the low base bid of Vadnais Corporation, a California corporation, meeting the specifications for CONSTRUCTION OF COLONY HILLS WATER MAIN AND SLOPE REPAIR in the City of San Diego, California, for \$1,150,825.50, is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefore in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 429213 ______, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$1,800,000.00 from Water Fund Unallocated Reserve (Water Department Fund 41500, Program Element 76226) to CIP 73-083.0/73-851.8; and that

the expenditure of \$1,550,000.00 from CIP 73-083.0/73-851.8 is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for said project and related costs, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury, and that the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budget funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to pay up to, but not exceeding, \$250,000.00 from CIP 73-083.0/73-851.8 to the consultant retained by Risk Management Department, Group Delta Consultants, Inc. for geological services and repair plans for the Colony Hills Water Main and Slope Repair Project.

APPROVED:

Casey Gwinn, City Attorney

Jacqueline Mittelstadt

Deputy City Attorney

09/12/97

Or. Dept.:

Contract Services/mah

Bid No.:

K98019

A.C. No.:

9800314/315

R-98-281

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING 9800315
DEPT. NO.:

	the		ng resol					Illotment o		r the purpose set into the Treasury,		
Amo	unt	Fund										
Purpose												
		By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
						CCOUNTING DA	ATA		- INGLIDEN			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	+											
	1											
L				·-				TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE		
provision requires purpose Treasure a anticipa Not to Vendo	ons omenice of of the office o	of the Code said correct are are do be dra to come ceed \$	harter of Charter of Charter of the	f the Cit of the Cit at sufficed to conditate the Treasury 1,5	ty of San Dicity of San I cient moneys ne into the e said money, to the cred	iego; and Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac dit of said a	I do hereb sufficient the obligati to the creatually in the oppropriation	y further of moneys had ons of said dit of the a ne Treasur on, are othe	certify, in cave been a dicontract appropriation, together erwise uner			
Purp								constructio	n and relat	ed costs for		
Date					ain and Slope Repair project.							
Dale		September 12, 1997 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
			<u> </u>		A	CCOUNTING DA		—————	- ROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/	EACH ITY	AL COUNTY		
01	0	41500	760	698	4278	183994	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,150,825.50		
02	0	41500	760	698	4278	183995			1	25,000.00		
03	0	41500	760	698	4278	183991				374,174.50		
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>								
AC-361 (RE	V 2-02	<u> </u>						TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,550,000.00		
(ICE	· • 2-32	,								FUND OVERRIDE		

R 289213

SEP 23 1997

AC 9800315

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

		•	(CERTIFI	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALA	OR	AC_	9800314			
	the	HEREB' foregoir wise una	ng resol	IFY tha	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a sury, or is	llotment o	PT. NO.: f funds for d to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amo	unt						Fund						
Purpose													
Date			By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
ACCTG.	CY	T	·	T	A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	BENF/					
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
										:			
			·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	<u>.</u>			
				CEDTIE	ICATION O	FILMENIO	IMPEDED	DALANO		FUND OVERRIDE			
purpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of ry, c are t ated	said cor or are ar o be dra	ntract, th nticipated awn, and into the	at sufficed to condition that the that the Treasury	cient moneys ne into the	s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	the obligati to the cre tually in th	ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	d contract a appropriation y, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys cumbered.			
Vend							_						
		Group D											
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ranster a	and the expe	enditures o	f funds for	geological	services an	d repair plans for			
		the Colo	ny Hills	Water M	lain and Slop	oe Repair p	oroject.						
Date	٠		September 12, 1997 By:										
								DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CÝ	T			A(CCOUNTING DA JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/					
UNE 01	PY 0	FUND 41500	760	ORG. 698	ACCOUNT 4278	ORDER 183992	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
				300	7210	100002				\$250,000.00			
								,					
							<u> </u>						
					<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$250,000.00			
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92)								FUND OVERRIDE			
					R- 289	213	SEI	P 2 3 199	97 AC_	9800314			